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o ~ {WQT. FILE

July 1Bth, 1956

Golmer, Gehrdz & Coe,
Interrnationsl Forwarders
7@ Pront met,
How ‘fﬁrﬁf’ Dy He 1.
Attne ¥y, E, Iy Boshr

lear Hiri

y Reference your lotter of July 9, 1956, your file 'Traffic
“LBlavt: '

Tris is t sdvise that the fourteen (1) locomotives which
are presently atored at Rlrcinwod Yard have besn acquired FUB whitiler,
snd therefore no charges will be assessed from HBlrchwood to whitiler,

I believe Whittier would be the most suitable loading port
sinee they have & larse loading crane wiich is used for heavy lilts.
It 45 nel possible to roll any of this ecuipment onto vessels, and
they will 211 have to be 1ilted by crane,

abttached is a table showing cenler of gravity for each
loeouotive and tender. I believe you already have the weichts for
gach 1lten,

in accordance with the letter irom Li, Uol. k. W, #ildey,
Gffice w the Trengportation Ufficer, Us 5, army, alasks dated
July Znd, 1996, the details for the use of the crsne at whiiiier
w1l ba &andlesi by The Adasks Reilroad,

#iil you pleaass wivise when your detailed arrangemernts
have besn mumpleted so that we may prepare plang for our part of
the transaction,

Yours vexy truly,

encl - 1 Ra He 3”&%

General Supa-inmm
Divigion of Ope rations
HFJones/ gk T
By, of W
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Anchorage, Alaska
July 13, 1956

Memorandum:

To: Mr. Harry Jones, Assistant to the General Supt.

From: G. V. Randall, Supt. of Motive Power and Equipment Branch
Subject.: Excess Steam Locomotives

In accordance with your request,attached is a list
showing the heights of center of gravity for locomotives and
their tenders measured above top of rail, also for general
shipping informstion, we are attaching our equipment book drawings
showing general dimensions of each of the various classes of
locomotives, which are now excess to the Railroad.

Supt. of Motive Power
and Equipment
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Locomotive No.

401
hop
4Ok
Los
o6

252
255
558
559
560

701
702
703

902

—

Center of Gravity Measured above Top of Rail.

Engine C. G.

65_ 3/' ]
65-3/4"
65- 3/1»,'*
65-3/4"
65— 3/411

67 "
67 "
67 1
67 ]
67 14

6h-1 /2"
6k-1/2"
62‘--1/ 1"

68-1/2"

Tender C. G.

69"
69 14
69"
69"
69 13

8o-1/2"
80-1/2"
80-1/2"
80-1/2"
80-1/2"

75-1/2:
75- l/ "
75-1/

7“_ "
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VER,GEHRIG & Co,, © ~

PHONE BOWLING GREEN 9-6350 CUSTOM HOUSE BROKERS Airfreight Division
npelSE INTERNATIONAL FORWARDERS IDLEWILD AIRFORT

141-34 ROCKAWAY BLVD.
SoUTH OZONE FARK 20, N. Y.

Heavy Machinery International Removals ~ TEWEFHONE: JAmaica 9-5188.9
Freight Contractors Insurance-Trucking CANADIAN OFFICES:
MONTREAL
637 CRAIG STREET W.
TORONTO
WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO: 78 FRONT STREET ROYAL BANK BLDG.
{HANOVER SQUARE )

Traffic ELB/uv NEW YORK 5, N. Y. :
July 9, 1956

Mr. R. Bruce

Supt. of Operations
Alaska Railroad
~Anchorage, Alaska

Dear Mr. Bruce:

This is to refer to your letter of June 19, 1956, and
are referring to a letter of Headquarters, United States
Army, Alaska, as per copy attached herewith.

Kindly note that we learned in the meantime, that this
shipment consists of 14 locomotives instead of 12, and
that these locomotives are presently at Birchwood,
Alaska instead of at Whittier. :

As indicated previously, we are to offer a freight quota-
tion to our associates in Spain, and would greatly
appreciate your kindness to advise us freight rates for
these locomotives from Birchwood, Alaska, to the most
suitable Alaskan loading port.. -

Would you, furthermore, be kind enough to please advise
us whether the locomotives would have to be loaded on to
the seagoing vessel by crane, or whether same could be
rolled on.

We will greatly appreciate to hear from you at your
earliest convenience, and thanking you in advance for your
cooperation, we remain,

Very truly yours,
ROHNER, GEHRIG & CC., INC.

Enclosure

All quotations are subject to confirmation and contracts contingent upon strikes, delays in delivery and other causes
beyond our control. Insurance effected only on special request. Rates subject to change without notice. All ship-
ments handled as per terms and conditions of the New York Freight Forwarders and Brokers Association, Inc.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE CORPORATION

20m 12‘ B FORWARDERS FMB NO, 793
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APARTADO N? 201-G1JON

ANDRES RUIZ DE VELASCO

S. A.

CARMEN, 30, 32 Y 34

GIJON
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RES "7 DE TELASCO

55. -ﬁ*. .i’:‘:
Carmen, 30, 32 Y 3L .

zijon Madrid, 3rd July 1956

Chéftering Devartment

The Alaska Railroad
United Sietes Dermart-
ment of the Interior
snchorage

Dear Sirs,
Locomotives Whittier/Gijon

e wish to express our very best thanks_for ygur kind letter of 15th
June quoting us the several costs against cargg.gnd vesdgl for the shove
menbicned transport.

Yie contacted charterers immediatg md now we are pleased to let
Belships Company of Norway
omplete details of the loco-

{ty of the engines.

most sincerely for your £ndeavours, we remain, dear Sirs,

Yours very truly

Andres Ruiz de Velasco, S,A,

7/10/56
Trigingl and cony o v, RBe He Bruce -

Heoessary action,

John E, Hanley
‘eting General Manager
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Neo., .77

LA B O
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
THE ALASKA RAILROAD

ANCHORAGE. ALASKA %

June 19th, 1956

o Doeger, Vice-President
_wi ncr, Gehriz & Goey
3 *‘32%* wmé‘%
How Qﬁ,rg’ ‘.a’ Hey fsl‘k

Beference your file sﬁ:ﬁ, letter dated June 11, 19%6
acddrecsed to the Genersl X er, Alaska Railroad, requesting ine
formtion reg&rdﬁ,ag the fmliti.es at Whittier, Alaska for the
handling of locomotives:

Flease De advised that the Fort of Whitiler is compleiely
conirolled by the United States Amy, snd any srrangements for the
handling of any carge throudh that pertz would have 1o be made with
the Arny directly., I suggest that you contact Colonel B, J, lents,
Transmorteti on Officer, Transperitation Corps, U, S, irmy, nl&ﬁk&,

“ort Hichardson, &l&k&, and he can give you the informstion you
I‘&cﬁtx_‘ By

I can state, however, that faclliiles at Whitider are
such that locomoitives can be handled for siipment, however, the
locomntive and tender wiuld have to be handled as two separate
ardis,

I an forwarding copy of your latier and copy of this

to Lcolonel lentz so that he w%maﬁmr&mmﬁsmeﬂ
Fou contact hin somstime in the future,

Yours very truly,

EHBrues/ gk B, N, Bruce . Lo
Jperations Supt, of ﬁp@ra:hiam

e
sl

cy-uolonel B. A, Lentz, USARAL

. ooy Ny Whi tran , Bt
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June 15, 1956

Andres Ruiz De Velasco, S.A.
41 Juan Bravo Street
Madrid, Spain

Dear Sir:

With reference to your inquiry of May 20, 1956, we are

&

vyt
B P

please to quote the following costs against cargc and vessel. o

There will be a flat fee of $2500.00 to strip locomt;yeé
dowvn to weight that may be handled by your vessel's booms. -~

Wharfage and slinging fees will amount to $7.50 per ton.
Against the vessel a service charge of 85¢ per ton, and
a berthage charge of one cent per registered ton of vessel for the
first day and l/2¢ per registered ton thereafter will be assessed.

I believe arrangements have been made to load either
through the Port of Seward or the Port of Whittier, Alaska.

Please let us know if you need any further information.

Yours very truly,

E. J. Kunz
General Traffic Manager

ce: Mr. R. G. Deede

FWHoefler ' MF
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ER.GEHRIG & 00, No..7.....
PHONE BOWLING GREEN 96350 CUSTOM HOUSE BROKERS Ai’ffeigh’ Dif)ision
(20 LINES) ' J IDLEWILD AIRPORT
CABLES ~ROHGEHRIG™ INTERNATIONAL FORWARDERS , JDLEWILD AIRPORT
k SOUTH OZONE PARK 20, N. Y.
Heavy Machinery International Removals ~TEWEFHORE: JAMAicA 8-5188-9
Freight Contractors Insurance-Trucking CANADIAN OFFICES:
MONTREAL,
637 CRAIG STREET W.
TORONTO,
WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO: 78 FRONT STREET ROYAL BANK BLDG.

(HANOVER SQUARE)

THilM NEw YORK 5, N. Y

June 11, 1955

been given to us by Mr. Milner of the Devartment of the
he thought thet you might ke =bie to ‘;ve usz cer‘;av’n‘
n we need to solve a votarntial trane :n:f*te**lé*; ?I’Obii@m
o BRilbsc, Srain. h -

()d-

a a8 13 Sxaln aQ£ed us tooffer them s freight ~uotstion
o S4ad o -
brelve Wiittier, Alaska. Each loco-
?CB@IQ ?ﬁd E der comb :nea ?elghs aﬂorox.mnte*v 200 tgns. the tender snd
tocomotive heing of gooroximete. equal proportion in weight. h
T 1:5 oy 3 - v, o - s -
ée; rc"eea eny further, it ig naceseary thet we know whet
fae - 5
e 1 ;t ¥hittier for the handling of such carge, nenslv, crs
fae pier fzecilities and £ jon which yom
o0 ela ottles an depth of water. Any»xnformatlon which you
TORsI De nNlgnly epprecisted, and we thenk you in afvance for

Iours vers traivw,

ROHNER, GEHRIG & CO.IHC.,

7

¥.Hoegger
Vice President

6/15/56 ~ ec to Mr. R. H, Bruce:

Please prepare reply.
R. N. Whitman

General Manager

Al quotations are subject to confirmation and contracts contipgent upon strikes, delays in delivery and other causes
beyond our control. Insurance effected only on special request. Rates subject to change without notice. All ship-
ments handled as per terms and conditions of the New York Freight Forwarders snd Brokers Association, Ine.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE CORPORATION

6M 9.55 B FORWARDERS FMB NO. 793

e

oS
R |
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ALASKA AIRLINES —
oM @AC—{UAM—“ AVOID ORAL INSTRUCIIONS o, \ure 14145/

ALSO USE FOR PENCIL MEMO'S
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P. O. Box 1998
Anchorage, Alaska

Mey 31, 1956

Alltrongport Incorporated
4 State Street
Hew York L, N. T.

entlemen:

Your letter of May 25, 1956 to the Alaska Railroad,
Anchorage, Alaska has been referred to me for reply.

The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

2. The locomotives were trensferred to Foreign
QOperations Administration.

be Pork of loading is Whittier, Alasksa.

¢. There are 1); locomotives being transferred.

d. & e. Atitached list will give you the
dimensions and weight.

There is a floating crane al the Whittier dock that
belongs to the Army. Arrangements can be made for its use through
the Alasks Railrcad. The capacily of the crame is 100 tons. Four
of the locomotives exceed that weight. The Supt. of Hotive Power
and Eguipment of the Alaska Railroad gave me an estimate of

$2,500.,00 for stripping these locomotives down to the 100 ton
iimitation.

If there is any additional information you desire, please
advise.

Yery truly yours,

Attachmendt

ces dessrs.‘é .. Hhitm :
Ralph Sanders
G. ¥. Ranﬁall
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DDENSIONS & WEIGHT OF LOCIMOTIVES & TENDERS - /

The dimensions of the locomotives and tenders to be /
transferred to Spain are as follows: /
Wemicms Rein T

Qum;‘ég ?Ser% as fength Hedght dth

S00 Loco. LBta10% 15t -On 10t 10" 219,000 = 2L 000
900 Tender 35800 13t -3 100 -28 90,000 £4, 7 o

3 - 700 Series | ' " '
700 Loco. Lr-e 14t ~20" 10t =5 20,4007 > 2, V0>

700 Tender 32t "‘S" 1t 0¥ 10«21 96,000 ’ 5l Ean

5 « 500 Series . o
SOO loco. 37' ..Qa 13l ..S“ 9‘ ‘Gﬂ 162,500 / «l‘:f'é P
500 Tender 270 3% 11 -89 54 0P 55,000 ¢ 5, s

5 - 400 Series |
400 Loco. Lot 0" 1 w5® 91 6 180,000 /&
OO Tender 281 .01 101 5% 91 w58 53;@.” 3

* Ecy o murs |
F,@ég;{ﬁ:f‘ tat 4 RS T
~~

75 - : - YA




CABLE ADDRESS "ALLTRANS”
TELETYPE! NY 1-1712
TELEX. PIY

PHONE WHITEHALL 3-0230
(20 LINES)
EM.B. NO. 315

HDQT. FiLE
ALLTRANSPORT INCORPORATEDNG.?..sss.

LIMA, PERU

ALBANY, N. Y. . .
2 Sames brmeer International freight forwarders b, NUEVA MURIGIPALIDAD (37141

NORFOLK |, VA. CUSTOM HOUSE BROKERS MEXICO D.F.

BANKERS TRUST BUILDING VENUSTIANO CARRANZA NUM. 63-521
SAN FRANCISCO, CAL. FREIGHT CONTRACTORS - INTERNATIONAL REMOVALS SANTIAGO, CHILE

10 BATTERY STREET AGUSTINAS 1070

BALTIMORE, MD. 6 STATE STREET
101 NATIONAL MARINE BANK BLDG. NEW YORK 4. N.Y.

My 25, 1956

hl

IN REPLYING REFER

O hasrk

Alesska Reilroad Co.
Anchorege, Aluska

Attention: Mr. R. N. Whitman
Genersl Mensger

Gentlenen:

Our sgent in Madrid, Spain has been approached by F.C. de
Langreo in connection with the handling of the transporta-
tion to Spein of & number of steam locomotives which this
Spanish Resilrcad Compesny is spparently contemplating buying
from you. We only received meagre information from Macdrid
sbout the whole matter and 211 we understand is that the
locomotives would be delivered to Wittier.

We sssume that this trensaction is xnown to you and in order
to permit us to quote intelligently for the trensportation
of these locomotives to Spain we would appreciste if you
would kindly furnish us with the following information:

a) Terms of sale.

b) Port of loading.

¢) Number of locomoctives involved.

d) Dimensions of locomotives and tenders.
e) Gross weight of locomotives and tenders.

We understand that there is a floating crzne aveilable &t
Wittier capeble of lifting pieces up tc 100 tons but it also
sppears that some of these engines may be heavier than 100
tons.

We hope to hear from you in this matter at your earliest con-
venience, and remain

Very truly yours,

5/29/56 ALLTRANSPORT INCORPORATED
cc: Mr, R, G, Deede: —

M“‘~*4*M*“~m¢ —

Please prepare reply. ﬁw"Rudolph ) ller, President

John E, Manley
Acting General Manager
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SCHEDULE OR DO Noooorrroer

: VOUHER AND SCHEDULE -~ 5w Mo T8 =
OF WITHDRAWALS AND CREDITS | (ing Gifice

BETWEEN APPROPRIATIONS AND/OR FUNDS

Bur. No. _______. ... ,
(Billing office)

PAID BY

Address

You are hereby authorized to effect the withdrawal and payment
indicated below.

(For use of paying office)

WITHDRAW FROM-—

PAY TO— (
DEPARTMENT oy Ly SRBN m M%MHQN
Bureau - e g* wﬁ**;,
ADDRESS . ', ALAGRE
Vou, No. A'w"’;é'lﬁif,ﬂ?ﬂ,l“ﬂﬁl";‘ir Fund Amount ot Appropriation andfor Fund Amount

Vo, TP

ig b
%50
L
\&r
s

L
Sl
A
oot
L Xow]

£y
[

ToraL, Torat, e
Deposit and send accomplished C/D to . ;o
1 CERTIFY that the items listed herein are correct and proper for <L
SHD
payment from the appropriation (s) designated. A A

(Address)
Paid by .
Check No. o o , dated._________ .
{( 67 ‘/‘/3 7
______________________________________________ _ C/D No. .... _:_-ZZ_‘-___-____--_, dated._ /. T/ L -
T (Date) ™ (Authorized certifying ofTicer) . 7

¥ U. S. Government Printing Office: (1953 234133
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Direetor, Perscnal Property Utilizatioen - FU Decermter 29, 1955
Divieion, FSS, Washington, D. C.
Ir Reply Refer To: 10FU
¢f, Personal Property Utilization
nivision, F88, Seattle, Washington

Locomotives - Llaska Rzilroad (FUU 12-8-53)
Enclosed is voucher SF-1081, in the amount of {16, 796,92

covering costs incident to preparing the 1l locomotives zor shipment,
order 0S-00P-2 1156-FCA.

_"cC: Ro H. Whitman, General Manager
flaska Railroad, Anchorage, Alaska
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Rm‘aﬁemmam HDQT. F“_E

, pD - 6{/): oi' &

Region 70
Seattle 4, Washington

GENERAL SERVICES

Becember 13, 1955

IN REPLY REFER TO: l@m
ATR MAIL

Mr, R, N, Whitman
General Manager

The Alaska Railroad
Anchorage, Alaska

Dear Mr, Whitman:

Enclosed is cancellation of Order No, (8-00P-21156-FOA
for the 1k locomotives,

It is now in erder for you to bill GSA for the repairs and
other costs imcurred incident to preparing them for shipment,
Standard Form 1080 should be used for this purpose.

For your informatiom 1t is mow contemplated a new purchase
order will be issued by GSA transferring these locomotives to ICA
for use in Spain, &3 soon as shipping arrangements are completed,

Sincerely yours,

s

Chief, Personal Property
Ptilization Pivision
Federal Supply Servics

Enclosure
cc: Mr, J. W, Miles (w/attachments)
For necessary action, ;
SIGNED—R. N, WHiThiAR

Ro N'c Whitman
General Manager



STANDARD FORM

Nffic

TO

Mr. R. N, Whitman, General Manager, A.R.R. DATE: September 21, 1955

FROM

R. G. Deede, Special Assistant to the Regional Director, G.S.A.
SUBJECT: Locomotives for Korea

Attached is a copy of a memorandum that I have just received from

our Washington office. I shall keep you advised asto the cutcome of this

Lo Aae X,
R. G. Deede

Special Assistant to
the Regional Director

transfer,

Attachment




Deputy Regional Director, FSS September 16, 1955
In Reply Refer Tos FUU

Deputy Director, Personal Property Utilization Division
Washington, D. C.

Locomotives
ATTN® Chief, PPU Division

As you will recall, one of the factors considered in the
transfer of the Alaska Railroad locomotives was the possibility of
the Republic of Korea acquiring the ship GADSDEN. When negotiations
were completed with respect to the sale of the ship, ICA (FOA) went
ahead with the arrangements to purchase the locomotives so shipment
could be made on the GADSDEN on her initial voyage.

The sales agreement for the GADSDEN stipulated it could
not return to American waters for cargo after the initial voyage.
Unfortunately arrangements were not made to hold the GADSEEN so
the locomotives could be inecluded in the cargo. We are of the
opinion that this was the result of pressure from U. S. commercial
shipping interests. As a result, estimates obtained for shipping
by commercial carrier amount to $225,000. This increased cost of
transportation raises the total cost of the locomotives to the
Republic of Korea to over $510,000.

When ICA requested additional funds, the Minister of
Transportaztion of the Republic of Korea requested cancellation of
the order. In an attempt to complete the transfer, we have offered
the locomotives without reimbursement under provisions of GSA Reg.

1-II1-303.03al(e). This will permit ICA to divert the funds set up
for the fair value for the payment of the transportation costs.
The cost of repairs, loading and stripping of course, has been pro-
vided for. We are not sure at this time that the transfer can be
completed under these conditions but will advise you as soon as
definite information is available.

L. C. Tuttle



To1 M. G. ¥, Bendall, Superistendent of Netive Power and
Bquipment

Frons Bs O Deede, Spesial sssistent to the Reglonal Director,
Sumeral Servisss Administyatios

Bubject s WﬁMm for Korea

SWWrmndumtmmmaﬂiu
Ag. M. | wilkh repadre of Joscwotives. The fourtesn
sre 24 fodlews? sa.w,mw.m.
m,sss,s&.sﬁ ?ﬂsmﬁ;

The Foveign Opevations Adsizistretion bas obligated
§154,000.00 for this repair werk. They have ebligsted $2,500.00
for stripping k locimotives 4o get them within the 100 ten wedght
limit, wmmmqum‘mr-ﬂ»m
awmmmwum '

Xtﬂ.nh , mmuww
yapair work st ones. dﬁMhhﬁfwmhmh
ﬂuMﬂ&mMM 1 had previously advised Weshingten
that feur weeks winld be requived te placs them im sperating cendition,

No dafinite plans have ywt been sade for skipping,

A copy of this memerendun i3 being semt te J.W. Miles
requesting him to gather wp the spare Jesomptive parte. It is be~
nmmmmmMmumma should be

K54

R, G. Dosds :

/3@3 #r, R, R, Mma
M, :t wn lﬂ.lu
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July 8, 1955
Memorandum

To: J. W. Miles, Supt. of Stores & Purchases
From: “ R. N. Whitman, General Manager
Subject: Locomotives for Korean Government

Attached copy of a letter from A. F. Moze'! of the
American President Lines asking for certain information
about surplus steam locomotives recently sold to the Korean

Government.

will you please furnish Mr, Mose'! with the inform-
ation direct.

SIGNED—R. N. WHITMAN

R. ¥. Whitman
General Manager

Attachment

ANWLitmaniast
Gen., Mgr's (ffice



AMERICAN PRESIDENT LINES

311 CALIFORNIA STREET«SAN FRANCISCO 4, CALIFORNIA U, S.A.

Trans-Pacific Service « Round-World Service

July 5, 1955

Mr. R. N. Whitman
General Manager

The Alaska Railroad
Anchorage, Alaska

Dear Mr. Whitman:

We have been informed that fifteen surplus steam locomotives

have been sold by Alaska Railroad to the Korean government fin-
anced with FOA funds.

American President Lines is interested in participating in
the ocean transportation of these locomotive from Alaska to Korea.
We are, however, lacking in details which if provided would place
us in a better position to base our planning.

We would be most appreciative if you could possibly furnish
the following information:

1. Weights and dimensions of each locomotive.
2. When availaeble for shipment

3. Most likely port of loading

4. Heavy 1lift facilities at port of loading

We will be grateful for the above datas and any other infor-
mation that could be furnished as it will be of real assistance.

Very truly yours,

[ I

A. F. Moze'®



PRIORITY 21 JUNE 1955

FM WHITMAN GENERAL MANAGER THE ALASKA RATILROAD ANCHORAGE ALASKA
TO FITCH SPECIAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ALASKA RAILROAD
OFFICE OF TERRITORIES WASHINGION D C

REURWIRE JUNE 20 1955 CONCERNING BIDS RECENTLY RECEIVED ON
SURPLUS EQUIPMENT THE ALASKA RAILROAD PD ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND
AWARDED WITH THE EXCEPTION OF FOURTEEN STEAM LOCOMOTIVES WHICH
ARE BEING TRANSFERRED TO THE KOREAN GOVERMMENT AND ALL COPPER
WIRE AND CABLE WHICH WAS WITHDRAWN FROM BIDS AND AWARDED TO
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE PAKISTAN GOVERMNMENT

SIGNED—R, il Wil

R N Whitman

General Manager

JWMiles:ow
Stores and Purchases



MM RUKPDA
DE RBEPC 25C.

17/2130Z JUN RBEP
S




Roulomrss

ec: MNr. R. N. Witssn
Mr. GQ Y. Randall
Mr, Earl Besdurant - Birehweed

IN REPLY REFER TO:




Memorandan }
Tos ¥r. G. Vo W, Supt, of Yotive Power & Equipment

From: Re O. Decde, Spesial Assistant to the Regional Director

Gensral Servioss Administration
Subject: Locomotives to bs tmfwnd to Foreign Operatiocns
Administreation for Republic of Koreas

Information has just besn reesived that the Foreign
wmmmumwmwum
locomotives for the Republic of Korea.

The losemstives being tramsferved sme as follows:

ARR Lad ARR 5852 ARR 701
ARR 102 ARR 558 ARR 702
ARR Lol ARR 5B ARR 703
ARR ks ARR 559 ARR 902
AR D6 ARR 560

A request has alse been received to have the Alaska
Railroad put these locomotives in sperating cemdition, Is it
possible for ye If sc, vhat will the estimated
cost be and how mach tims would be required?

The Republie of Korea has aoquired the boat, Gadsden,
which is presently dosked at Ssattls. They wish Lo transport
thess locomptives on the Gedaden's initisl weyage. They state
that each day the boat is docked it cewts them $200.00, so time
is of the essance.

m:wwmmamwm
with you last Septesber you indicated that they could be put in

E

cpsration for mhly $£00.,00 to §1,000,00 each. This infor-

mation was pasend ok $0 our Weshingiem office and
On that basis thay ars taking them without

/eo: Mr. R H. Woitsan
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Anchorage, Alaska

June 1, 1955
Memorandum
Tos Mr. R. N, Whitman, General Manager
From: R. G. Deede, Special Assistant to the Regional Director

General Services Administration

Subject: Locomotives for Korean Government

Letter from Edwin M. Fitch addressed to you has been
noted.

The following wire has just been received from the
Seattle office of General Services Administration:

U"REFERENCE ALASKA RATLROAD LOCOMOTIVES. REPUBLIC
OF KOREA DEFINITELY WANTS THE 1k LOCOMOTIVES AND
ARE ACCEPTING STATEMENT OF CONDITION AS REPORTED
BY ALASKAN RATLWAY. WILL NOT MAKE INSPECTION.
PIAN TO SHIP ON GADSDEN ON INITIAL VOYAGE. WILL
ADVISE FURTHER AND SEND PURCHASE ORDER AS SOON AS
PROCESSED. SIGNED HERRON." ’

This transfer is the result of negotiations which
began last September and pleases me greatly as I am reluctant
to see property of this type scrapped when there is a need for
it elsewhere. I will keep you advised as this transfer

progresses.

R. Ge Deede
Special Assistant
to the Regional Director

Attachment



' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR |
OFF ICE OF TERRITORIES
Washington 25, D.C.

lﬁl‘. R. Ne %itman
General Manager

The Alaska Railroad
Anchorage, Alaska

Dear Mr. Whitmang

In response to my wire of April 21, Mr. Manley sent me
a list of the surplus steam locomotives which we have for sale
together with the statement about their condition. I sent the
list to Mr. R. C. Barton, of the Department of Commerce, who had
reported an inquiry from the government of Mexico in regard to the
possible purchase of some of these locomotives.

Last week I called Mr., Barton as to whether any progress
had been made as far as the Mexican government was concerned. He
reported no progress but stated that he had learned from a Mr. Dreany
of the Foreign Operations Administration that the government of
Korea had made an inquiry about 1l of the locomotives, I called
¥r. Dreany's office and found that FOA was actively interested in
facilitating the purchase via the government of Korea of 1L of our
surplus steam locomotives. I also learned that the FOA has acquired
title to the Gadsden, and was hoping to use this ship in the transfer
of Alaska Railroad locomotives to Korea in the event the purchase
should be consummated. However, I am informed that the Gadsden was
turned over to the Korean government and is now on the way to Korea.
If Korea purchases the locomotives will it be possible to load them
with equipment available in Alaska? I would also like to know
whether FOA or the Korean government has been in touch with you
direct about these locomotives,

Sincerely yours,

WA

Edwin M. Fitch
Special Representative
The Alaska Railroad



